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PARKS & COMMUNITY
SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Bellevue Parks and Community Services Department

Lake Hills Greenbelt Park

—VipKiar

Driving Directions:
Off 190, exit 148th Ave SE. Go north on 148th Ave SE. Turn right on SE
16th Street. Parking lot located at the corner of SE 16th & 156th Ave. SE.

Lake Hills Greenbelt
Urban Demonstration Garden




The King County Master Gardeners in cooperation with Bellevue

Parks & Community Services manage the Lake Hills Greenbelt
e ‘ Urban Demonstration Garden. Along with being a complete Master
Gardener clinic, the garden includes ornamental theme beds, plus

vegetable gardens demonstrating comparison and composting techniques. Master Gardeners
offer free consultation, workshops, and special events at the Urban Demonstration Garden.

Master Gardeners are trained by Washington State University (WSU) to provide horticultural
information to the people of Washington State. Master Gardeners are authorized to provide
information tested and approved by WSU Experimental Stations.

Visiting the Demonstration Garden
The Urban Demonstration Garden is a complete hands-on, how-to garden to help you learn.
Demonstrations include:

* Shade, Drought, Children’s, and Herb Gardens e Perennials

* Tomatoes & tomato staking * Squashes

* Lettuces * Espaliered fruit trees
o “All-American” award-winning marigolds & zinnias * Roses

o Strawberries o Lilies

* Combining flowers & vegetables * 48 Dahlia varieties

* Peppers * Cucumbers

* Chards * Everlasting flowers

* Composting

Free Drop-In Clinics
April - October: Wednesdays & Saturdays, 9am - 1pm
Consult with Master Gardeners about all aspects of plant care, disease, propagation, identification,
and more.

Special Events

Sat 8/9 10:00-12:00 Children’s Fair
Make shoe gardens to take home, learn about worms, and see the worm bin. Pick and eat
vegetables.

Sat 8/9 10:00-12:00 High Celebration Day

Garden at its peak! 10:30 Workshop: “Summer Garden Problems”. Free raffle prizes & clinic
for garden problems. Tours of the NW Cactus Garden, The Shade Garden, Water-Wise Garden,
the new Native Garden, dahlias, fuschias, roses, staking tomatoes, composting, and more.

Sat 9/20 10:00-12:00 Harvest Festival
Tasting of over 24 tomatoes. Sample grilled vegetables, salads, pesto’s, breads. Clinic to answer
problems. Dried flower bouquets to take home.

More Information:
* Master Gardener guided tours & programs: Mary Osborne, (425) 485-5942
* WSU King County Cooperative Extension: (206) 205-3100
o P-Patch Program & Lake Hills Greenbelt information:
Bob Schafer, (425) 452-7225
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Date
January
1/19
1/26
February
2/2
2/9
2/16
2/23
March
3/1
3/8
3/15
3/22
3/29
April
4/5
4/12
4/19
4/26
May
5/3

5/10
5/17
5/24
5/31
June
6/7
6/14
6/21
6/28
July
7/5
7/12
7/19
7/26
August
8/2
8/9
8/16
8/23
8/30
September
9/6
9/13
9/20
9/27
October
10/4
10/11
10/18

2008 Workshop Series

Saturdays, 10:30am—noon

Topic

Year Round Color with Flowering Shrubs
Selecting and Germinating Seeds

Choosing and Planting Fruit Trees in Puget Sound
Environmentally Friendly Gardening

Pruning and Espaliering Fruit Trees and Grape Vines
NW Flower & Garden Show

Pruning Shrubs and Ornamentals

Hellebores

Roses in Puget Sound: Selection, Planting and Care
Easter/Passover Weekend

Asian Vegetables

You Can Grow Figs in Puget Sound Country
Bees in the Garden

Planting Lively Containers

Growing Tomatoes

Master Gardener Plant Sale at the Center for Urban Horticulture
(University of Washington)

High Color/Low Maintenance Gardens

Apple Maggot and Coddling Moth

Memorial Day Weekend

Shade Gardening

Lady Beetles

Lavenders

Garden Mistakes

Tackling Tough Weeds and Other Naughty Plants

Independence Day Weekend
Expert Panel on Garden Problems
Fall and Winter Vegetables

Water Features: Ponds & Falls

All About Compost and Soil

Summer Celebration & Children's Fair
Summer Pruning Fruit Trees

Growing Orchids at Home

Labor Day Weekend

Euphorbias to Know
Ornamental Grasses
Harvest Festival
Winter Ornamentals

Gardening Tips for Seniors
Dabhlias
Easy Bonsai for the House




